
General $517,533

Capital Outlay $3,543,047

Special Education $217,665

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.211

Owner Occupied $4.948

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.239

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.964

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,193,335

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,193,335Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $150,132,682

Owner Occupied $35,974,278

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $19,020,129

Total $205,127,089

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

20.5

17.4%

19.8

$51,911Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 160.581

9-12 80.679

168.887

85.851

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 251.211 265.244

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 266

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 19

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 8.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 351

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 256

Educational Funds $10,803

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 225.44

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22

2021-2022 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.951 10.506

900 Washington St, Burke, SD  57523

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $6,019

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,237

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,416,559

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$260,494

$3,028

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $210,485

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,209,270

County $15,886

State $1,232,783

Federal $174,465

Total $2,632,405

$394,479

$717

$0

$0

$354,705

$710

$0

$76,602

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$395,195 $432,017

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$45,376

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$205,315

$310,596

$190,099

$8,818

$23,021

$1,019

$75,500

$638

$0

$0

$0

$14,910

$111,596

$27,296

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,581

$101,320

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$83,324 $3,700 $0

$0 $144,542 $0

$276,011 $50,391 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,192,103

$1,595

$0

$142,029

$194,767

$61,074

$0

$91,035

$55,355

$49,132

$0

$0

$0

$136,345

$336,535

$157

$0

$53,946

$78,523

$18,525

$0

$39,287

$14,277

$21,563

$0

$0

$0

$16,084

$98,667

$0

$0

$115,006

$45,818

$1,823

$93,090

$149,253

$64,184

$491

$0

$0

$0

$40,231

$159,540

$1,275

$0

$26,643

$5,825

$4,708

$0

$25,313

$42,135

$89,983

$0

$0

$0

$27,338

$0

$0

$0

$223

$0

$0

$3,088

$0

$75,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,598

$0

$0

$2,085

$13,977

$893

$48,364

$31,822

$14,149

$2,129

$0

$0

$0

$5,396

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Burke School District 26-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$195,307 $153,843

$2,701,206 $415,041 $402,413Total Expenditures

$1,923,435 $578,898 $608,563 $382,761 $78,811 $145,413


