as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

900 Washington St, Burke, SD 57523

Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 351

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	266
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	256
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	225.44
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	19
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	22
% Special Needs Students*	8.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.4
Number of Graduates	18

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,911
Avg Years of Experience	20.5
% with Advanced Degrees	17.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,237

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	9.951	10.506
KG-8	160.581	168.887
9-12	80.679	85.851
Total	251.211	265.244

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,803

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,193,335
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,193,335

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$205,127,089
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$19,020,129
Owner Occupied	\$35,974,278
Agricultural	\$150,132,682
Agricultural	\$150,132,682

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$517,533
Capital Outlay	\$3,543,047
Special Education	\$217,665
Impact Aid	\$6,019

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.211
Owner Occupied	\$4.948
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.239
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$1.964
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,209,270	\$394,479	\$354,705	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$15,886	\$717	\$710	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,232,783	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$174,465	\$0	\$76,602	Food Service	Food Service \$195,307
Total	\$2,632,405	\$395,195	\$432.017	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$26.581

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,416,559	\$101,320	\$260,494
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,028
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$205,315	\$23,021	\$111,596
Administration Services	\$310,596	\$1,019	\$27,296
Fiscal Services	\$83,324	\$3,700	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$144,542	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$276,011	\$50,391	\$0
Transportation Services	\$190,099	\$75,500	\$0
Other Support Services	\$8,818	\$638	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$210,485	\$14,910	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,701,206	\$415,041	\$402,413

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,192,103	\$336,535	\$98,667	\$159,540	\$0	\$26,598
PK Instruction	\$1,595	\$157	\$0	\$1,275	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$142,029	\$53,946	\$115,006	\$26,643	\$223	\$2,085
Administration Services	\$194,767	\$78,523	\$45,818	\$5,825	\$0	\$13,977
Fiscal Services	\$61,074	\$18,525	\$1,823	\$4,708	\$0	\$893
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$93,090	\$0	\$3,088	\$48,364
Operation/Maint. Services	\$91,035	\$39,287	\$149,253	\$25,313	\$0	\$31,822
Transportation Services	\$55,355	\$14,277	\$64,184	\$42,135	\$75,500	\$14,149
Other Support Services	\$49,132	\$21,563	\$491	\$89,983	\$0	\$2,129
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$136,345	\$16,084	\$40,231	\$27,338	\$0	\$5,396
Total Expenditures	\$1,923,435	\$578,898	\$608,563	\$382,761	\$78,811	\$145,413

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.